

KOOTENAY ROCKIES TOURISM

1905 Warren Avenue Kimberley, BC V1A 1S2 Phone: 250 427-4838 #207

Fax: 250 427-3344

Email: Shannon@KootenayRockies.com

www.KRTourism.ca

"REVISED" PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

	В	BY:
		(Name - Signature)
		(Name - Please Print)
	PO#:	
		(If required)
FAX:	TITLE:	
	DA	ATE:
	FAX:	FAX:TITLE:

INITIAL	ADVENTURE & MOTORCYCLE SHOW DETAILS	NET-RATE
	CALGARY FLY-FISHING EXPOSITION	\$735
	January 23-25, 2015	•
	(RATE IF YOU BOOKED ON YOUR OWN: \$1,055)	-
SOLD OUT	CALGARY MOTORCYCLE SHOW	\$910
	January 9-11, 2015	
	(RATE IF YOU BOOKED ON YOUR OWN: \$1,315)	
SOLD OUT	CALGARY OUTDOOR ADVENTURE SHOW	\$865
	March 21-22, 2015	-
	(RATE IF YOU BOOKED ON YOUR OWN: \$1,600)	
	SPOKANE MOTORCYCLE SHOW	\$605
	March 13-15, 2015	•
	(RATE IF YOU BOOKED ON YOUR OWN: \$840 CDN)	
	TRAVEL & ADVENTURE (SEATTLE) EXPO "NEW OFFERING"	\$585
	February 28-March 1, 2015	-
	(RATE IF YOU BOOKED ON YOUR OWN: \$807 CDN)	
SOLD OUT	VANCOUVER BIKE SHOW "NEW OFFERING"	\$865
	March 7-8, 2015	-
	(RATE IF YOU BOOKED ON YOUR OWN: \$1,350)	
SOLD OUT	VANCOUVER MOTORCYCLE SHOW	\$1,030
	January 23-25, 2015	• •
	(RATE IF YOU BOOKED ON YOUR OWN: \$1,510)	
	VANCOUVER OUTDOOR ADVENTURE SHOW	\$865
	March 7-8, 2015	•
	(RATE IF YOU BOOKED ON YOUR OWN: \$1,645)	

NOTE: ABOVE PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES. **CORNER BOOTHS ARE AVAILABLE WITH THE CALGARY OUTDOOR ADVENTURE SHOW (3 ONLY), THE INLAND TRAVEL ADVENTURE, VANCOUVER BIKE and THE VANCOUVER OUTDOOR SHOW (AVAILABLE AT A PREMIUM RATE & SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY IN A KRT REGIONAL SECTION).

ALL BOOTH SPACE FOR 2015 INCLUDES: 10x10 BOOTH SPACE; BOOTH CARPETING, DRAPED TABLE/COUNTER AND A CHAIR/STOOL.

BOOKING DEADLINE: FRIDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2014



KOOTENAY ROCKIES TOURISM CONSUMER SHOW GUIDELINES

- 1. A minimum of two (2) Stakeholders will be eligible for partnership at any individual show.
- 2. Only standard size booths are eligible for partnership cost-sharing and Tourism Partner funds are only applicable to booth space registration. Transportation, accommodation, other booth/show items (including booth furniture not included in the booth rate), parking are the responsibility of the Stakeholder.
- 3. Participating Stakeholders must represent the Kootenay Rockies at consumer shows by:
 - a) Displaying the supplied Kootenay Rockies signage (i.e. table banner, etc.)
 - b) Distributing the supplied Kootenay Rockies collateral print publications
 - c) Being able to answer questions about the Kootenay Rockies region
- 4. A Consumer Show Report and Booth Image from each show is required 14 days after the show date. Failure to submit both items, a second invoice (the difference between the full rate & net rate) will be issued.
- 5. Promotion of Real Estate or Time/Quarter Share or Future development is <u>not permitted</u> and cost-sharing booth space for these activities is not available.
- 6. Commercial sales at your booth are not permitted.
- 7. Sub-letting of your booth space to a commercial sales operation is not permitted.
- 8. Once we receive your Participation Agreement it is a binding contract. Therefore, if you choose to cancel your booth space, you will need to find another partner (business) to take your booth spot or you will be responsible for the full payment.

Signature (Name)	 Date	
By signing below, I agree to all of the	Consumer snow Guidetines tiste	ea above.